502216756 02/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing inventor signature page previously recorded on Reel 014952 Frame 0704. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshinao Morikawa	01/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	545-8522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6920058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082584292

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 E Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098888-8022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8022_Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=8022_Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=8022_Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=8022_Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0720

02-10-2004



ENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
and	Trademark Office

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATI	A THE PERSON OF	ENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	2002) PAT	102665682	. and maderials Office
	To the Honorable Commi	issioner of Patents and Trademari	ks: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof
	1	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
	Yoshinao MORIKAWA	13009	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KA	AISHA
			Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying tached?	ng party(les) Yes XN	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Osaka	I
	3. Nature of Conveyance			
	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Osaka-Shi	
	Other		Country: Japan	Zip: <u>545-8522</u>
	Execution Date:	January 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
	4. Application number(s	s) or patent number(s):	769381	
			e execution date of the new application is:	January 22, 2004
	A. Patent Application N	0.(8):	B. Patent No.(s):	
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo	
	Name and address of p concerning document s	early to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications an patents involved:	d 1
	Name: Alan S. Hodes MORRISON & Fe	OERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. I	Dkt.: 559502001000	Enclosed	
	Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road		x Authorized to be charged	to deposit accour
	700 Fage Will Noad		Authorized to be charged (Form 2038 enclosed)	I to credit card
		.	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Palo Alto	State: Zip; CA 94304	03-1952 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	day by dancell recount
		SE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature	В.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct is a true copy of the original document.			attached copy
	1		1 3	
		s - 38,185	ر کی	anuary 30 2004
,	Alan S. Hode Name of Pers		Signature	anuary 30, 2004 Date
,	Alan S. Hode Name of Person		Signature	
/ 09/2004 ECDOPE	Alan S. Hode Name of Perso Total number	on Signing	Signature	

PA-857932

Form **PTO-1595**

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0704

PATENT

REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0721

United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
•	
	ľ

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No Filed
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS, Yoshinao Morikawa
:		(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	→	SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE
		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	→	on; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→	WHEREAS, Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
Insert Address of Assignee	→	of 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, 545-8522, Japan
СНЕСК ВОХ		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
IF APPROPRIATE	→	图 in any and all foreign countries.
	٠	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assigned and transfer unto said Assignee the fill and exclusive right to the said invention in the United Sates of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;
		1.11 Mark or the state of the same of the

may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0722 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issue thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date January, 22, 2004,	Name of Inventor	Joshinao Morikawa Yoshinao Morikawa
Date,	Name of Inventor _	
Date,	Name of Inventor _	
Date,	Name of Inventor _	
Date,	Name of Inventor _	
Date,	Name of Inventor _	

PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 02/01/2013